Because Canada's Paper Industry Is Not Developed.

## INTERESTING FIGURES.

United States Got 200,000 Cords of Canadian Pulp Wood in Three Months ---Our Imports of Paper.

the latest returns to hand are those and under surtax tariff, 19,552 for September. During that month pounds, valued at \$979." Canada exported wood pulp to the value of \$338,026, of which the United States got the lion's share. The States, \$250,943; to other countries Dyspepsia.

For the first three months of the fiscal year, that is, July August and September, Canada exported wood pulp to the value of \$790,903. It was distributed as follows: Great Britain, \$215,356; United States, \$574.826; other countries, \$721. \$574.826; other countries, \$721.

'American mills continue to find ently cured than ever their paper in its various forms. Under the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, 354 659:

Inder the general tariff to the value of \$11.752, and under the surface tariff. \$54 659:

Inder the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, \$54 659:

Inder the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, \$54 659:

Inder the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, \$54 659:

Inder the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, \$54 659:

Inder the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, \$54 659:

Inder the general tariff during September 31, the imports from the States were: General tariff, \$54 659: States were: General tariff, \$54,059; surtax, \$29. From Great Britain,

# Some Imports.

"In bags and sacks printed or not, digestive juices. 25 per cent. duty, Canada imported during September, stock from American mills valued at \$6,584; and dur-\$13,789, under general tariff, and \$40 under surtax tariff. During the same period the imports from Great Britain reached \$345, and from other coax the glands to take a proper general tariff. Britain reached \$345, and from other coax the glands to take a proper general tariff, and to the symptoms of indigestion, and the provincial accounts for the fiscal glands to take a proper general tariff, and \$40 under surtax tariff. During the symptoms of indigestion, and the provincial accounts for the fiscal glands to take a proper general tariff, and \$40 under surtax tariff. During the symptoms of indigestion, and the provincial accounts for the fiscal glands to take a proper general tariff, and \$40 under surtax tariff. During the symptoms of indigestion, and the provincial accounts for the fiscal glands to take a proper general tariff, and \$40 under surtax tariff. During the same period the imports from Great the symptoms of indigestion, and the provincial accounts for the fiscal glands to take a proper general tariff.

Britain reached \$345, and from other countries \$677, showing that the American mills did the great bulk of the trading.

"In card board and paste board, Canada, during September, imported from American mills, stock to the value of \$5,125, and during the three months ending Sept. 31, stock valued at \$16.851. The imports, from

"In card board and paste board, Canada, during September, imported three months ending Sept. 31, stock valued at \$16.851. The imports, from

"In card board and paste board, Canada, during September, imported three months ending Sept. 31, stock valued at \$16.851. The imports, from

"In card board and paste board, Canada, during September, imported the following September, imported the following September in doing their proper work.

They coax you back to health.

No other medical treatment of any sort nor any fad system of "Culture," or "Cure" will give you the solid, permanent, curative results, that will Stuart's Dyspepsia Tablets.

Write for a free Book of Sympvalued at \$16,851. The imports from Great Britain were: September, \$558; three months' preferential tariff, \$1,797; Surtax tariff, \$265. From all other countries, September, \$24, three months' preferential tariff, \$457; surtax tariff, \$289.

duty, Canada, during September, imported from the United States, 827 M., valued at \$5,147, and during the three months ending Sept. death of Harry E. Wilson, formerly 31, 18,596 M., valued at \$16,026.

eral tariff. 510 rolls, valued at \$29, and preferential tariff, 2508 rolls, valued at \$731. The business done with other countries for September was, under general tariff, 110 rolls valued at \$155; under surtax, 1522

'In printing paper costing 21 cents next. per pound or less, and bearing 15
per cent. duty, Canada's total imports for the three months ending
Sept. 31 were 53,775 pounds, valued

The German, Kern, who jumped take a foremost position among the hotels of the Province.—Newcastle Advocate.

The C. P. R. officials are working

General.

## Printing Paper.

In printing paper not elsewhere specified, bearing 25 per cent. duty, Canada imported during September rom America, 284,142 pounds, val-ied at \$18,079; and during the three onths ending September 31, under general tariff, 959,357 pounds, valued at \$54,276; and under surtax tariff, 450 pounds, valued at \$150.

goods, Canada imported from Great ey, 2nd G. of T. Britain all under preferential tariff, Rev. B. N. Nobles, pastor of the 'About \$4 a cord, or to be exact, 211,970 pounds, valued at \$14.039. Carleton Baptist church, has received \$4.36, was the average value of the For the three months the imports an unanimous call from the Baptist locomotives on the Heckla and Torch \$4.36, was the average value of the pulp wood shipped from Canada into the United States during the three months ending in September and as there were something over 200,000 canadian wood during those three months was in round numbers not far from \$900,000: rather a large sum to pay for foreign wood in so short a time," says the Paper Mill as the result of its canvass of the situation in the last issue of the well-known

and under surtax tariff, 4.700 pounds in the last issue of the well-known trade weekly."

"If this average were kept up for a year the total of imports of Canadian wood would be between 800,-000 and 900,000 cords, and the price something like \$3,000,000. As these figures are taken from the official report of the Dominion statistician, it would be evident that while our pulp of the solution and under surtax tariff, 4.700 pounds to the programme consisted of choruses, readings and recitations. Those participating were Miss Blizzard, Miss Folkins and the Misses Huey and Hilda Hawkhurst.

The annual meeting of the Alumane of the Fligh School was held last evening in the church of England Institute. The following officers were at Ottawa has commenced somewhat of a figure in the course of the programme consisted of choruses, readings and recitations. Those participating were Miss Blizzard, Miss Folkins and the Misses Huey and Hilda Hawkhurst.

The annual meeting of the Alumane of the Fligh School was held last evening in the church of England Institute. The following officers were at Ottawa has commenced somewhat of a figure in the course of the United States, Great and in foreign lands. He was a seat on the board of the Power at Ottawa has commenced somewhat of a figure in the original programme consisted of the well-known that was a special programme consisted of the well-known the was and recitations. The programme consisted of the well-known the was and recitations. The programme consisted of the well-known the was and recitations. The programme consisted of the well-known the was a special programme consisted of the well-known the was and recitations. The programme consisted of the well-known the was and the Misses Huey and Hilda Hawkhurst.

The annual meeting of the Alumane the programme consisted of the well-known the was a participating were Miss Blizzard, Miss Folkins and the Misses and the Unite would be evident that while our pulp 667 pounds, valued at \$574; and for elected for the ensuing year; Miss Anwould be evident that while our pulp mills can handily make use of considerable Canadian wood, we are not dependent upon the forests of the Dominion."

The statistics upon which these conclusions are based were found in the forests of the large for the ensuing year; Miss Annie wittaker, president; Miss Ethel Hannah, vice-president; Hart Green, vice-president; Miss Walker, secretary w. Bois Smith, treasurer; Stanley Bridges, Miss Hetty Allen, Miss Sanfor \$10, when the imports of wrapping paper.

The defected for the ensuing year; Miss Annie elected for the ensuing year; Miss Annie wittaker, president; Miss Ethel Hannah, vice-president; Miss Walker, secretary w. Bois Smith, treasurer; Stanley Bridges, Miss Hetty Allen, Miss Sanfor \$10, when the imports of wrapping paper. the Ottawa, Ont., correspondence of ber the imports of wrapping papar alumnae have fitted up a room in the High School building to be used as a library and have already purchasian, which is the imports of wrapping papar alumnae have fitted up a room in the High School building to be used as a library and have already purchasian willing the library and have already purchasian willing to be used as a library and have already purchasian willing to be used as a library and have already purchasian willing the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already purchasian will be all the library and have already

## WRONG IDEA.

United States mills got all the Why, dyspepsia is really a starva-

general tariff, \$47, preferential tariff gentle, tonic, refreshing effect on the secretory glands of the entire digestive tract

ing the three months stock valued at to dissolve the food around them in

# ANNAPOLIS.

## 'In envelopes bearing 35 per cent. Rev. Isaiah Wallace is Seriously III at Aylesford.

death of Harry E. Wilson, formerly of Clarence in this county, occurred at \$1.11.506 M., valued at \$16,026. During September, the imports of envelopes from Great Britain were, under general tariff, 6 M., valued at \$7, under preferential tariff, 1,913 M., valued at \$1,111. For the three months the imports from over seas were:General tariff, 42 M., valued at \$3.576. From other countries, general tariff, 5 m., valued at \$8, and surtax tariff, 66 M., valued at \$8, and surtax tariff, 66 M., valued at \$176.

'In paper, felt and straw board, bearing 25 per cent. duty, Canada imported during September; from American mills, stock valued at \$12.208, and during the three months ending Sept. 31, stock valued at \$40,234.

The other imports in this line were a mere nothing as compared with the American business. In September, the imports from Great Britain were nolly \$73, and for the three months, \$1,056.

'In paper, september is from American business. In September, the imports from Great Britain were only \$73, and for the three months, the imports from Great Britain were nolly \$73, and for the three months, \$1,056.

the imports from Great Britain were residence on Monday afternoon and only \$73, and for the three months, was very largely attended. Services Natural History Societies.....

\$363, and for the three months, gen- TIMES ABOUT IT.

# MORNING NEWS IN BRIEF.

Local.

at \$1170, all purchased at American towards having him taken back to the west.

Milicete Encampment, I. O. O. F. has installed: H. E. Codner, C. P.; E. Staples, H. P.; M. D. Morrell, S. W.; W. R. Saunderson, I. W.; J. T. Brown, scribe; J. L. Welson, scribe W. J. Long, T.; F. A. Wright, J.S. A. Griffiiths, O. S.; W. J. Watson, guide; W. McKee, 1st watch; C. J.

Rev. B. N. Nobles, pastor of the tridges were seized.

Baptist, Paradise Row.

## Provincial.

C. B., last night that the minhard given their assent to the Two Scotchmen are in the deten-Actes, \$250,943; to other countries.

It's not.

Those who have not studied the terms of the three years contract to have subject very deeply or with trained proposed by the Dominion Coal them they have \$25 and have been told that if either one had that a-Company a few weeks ago. The contold that if either one had that atract affects all the employes of the mount he would be admitted; othercompany in and about the mines. Wise both would be refused admiss.

TOTAL FUNDS King Street, St. John, N. B. company in and about the mines.

"United States mills got all the pulp wood Canada had to export during September, which was 74, 035 cords, valued at \$322,832. For the months of July, August and September. Canada sent to American mills 205,721 cords of pulp wood, valued at \$908,103.

Why, dyspepsia is really a starvation and starvation disease!

Your food doesn't feed you.

By starvation, you may give your bowels and kidneys less to do, but that does not cure your digestive trouble—simply makes you weaker and sicker; less likely to be permany valued at \$908,103.

Why, dyspepsia is really a starvation and so agreed to a checker match. Munroe had \$18 and Sinclair, the elder, \$7 in the beginning, After two days play Munroe has only \$5 to sective the admission of the sleigh. The two young women who recently met tragic deaths at New York, have been identified as Mary Mangan and

comes to Newcastle highly recom-A meeting of the fishery committee mended. He is very popular with all rolls valued at \$504, and for three months, under general tariff, 517 months, under general tariff, 517 rolls, valued at \$688, and under surtax tariff, 1707 rolls, valued at \$571.

"In printing paper costing 2½ cents" wants for example the most competent hotel men in the provinces. In his hands the Hotel Miramichi is bound to leave the comments were discussed for the annual men in the provinces. In his hands the Hotel Miramichi is bound to leave the comments were discussed for the annual men in the provinces. In his hands the Hotel Miramichi is bound to leave the comments and the comments was also for the annual men in the provinces. In his hands the Hotel Miramichi is bound to leave the comments was a some of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the provinces. In his hands the Hotel Miramichi is bound to leave the comments was also for the annual men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the provinces. In his hands the wall required the men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel men in the wall required as one of the most competent hotel was one of the m

to German Southwest Africa at a moment when the Hereros are completely vanquished and the Witbois are suffering from one defeat after another, finds an explanation in colonial circles that the rest of the colony is pacified.

During September in this line of Jas. Gorie, 1st G. of T.; W. J. Seel- twelve deer, four halves of deer, two hind guarters of moose and 280 par-

In a head-on collision between two

ganization of kindred companies in the United States, Great Britain and in foreign lands. He will also take a seat on the board of direct

The Chaudiere gambling club case The following officers were at Ottawa has commenced to cut somewhat of a figure in the municipal contest. Mr. Morris says that Mayor Ellis prevented the late Chief Powell from prosecuting the club— Mayor Ellis has taken out a writ for \$10,000 against Mr. Morris , or

"Official figures show that Canada's 599 pounds, valued at \$551, and for export business in pulp and pulp the three months under general tarwood is growing. Owing to delay, iff, 7,805 pounds, valued at \$457; that under the present state of things and owing also to fatigue and last evening in the school room of the Mission Church of St. John resign in a few days to take Mr. Brunet's place on the transcontinen tal railway commission. Mr. Brunet, division was made as follows: To Don't get the wrong idea into your Great Britain, \$87,083; to the United head that starvation is good for It was officially announced at Syd-position on the Grand Trunk Pacific

> wise both would be refused admiss-At Moncton, yesterday afternoon ion. William Munroe and Alexander rs. Russell, wife of John Russell, manager of the Moncton Times had to secure the admission of one or the

American limits continue to find the Canada a good customer for their paper in its various forms.

No, the only right way to permanently cure yourself of any form of their paper in its various forms.

No, the only right way to permanently cure yourself of any form of their paper in its various forms.

No, the only right way to permanently cure yourself of any form of the Mrs. Cecelia Butler. The former was despendently to the control of been identified as Mary Mangan and

RECEIPTS.

\$903.554.71

Beersville Ry. deposit paid...
Baker Brook prop. purchase..
Smallpox bonds redeemed ...
Balance ......

AUDITOR GENERAL'S OFFICE.
Fredericton, N. B., Dec. 28, 1904.
To His Honor the Honorable L. J.
Tweedie, Provincial Secretary, etc.,

setc., etc.:

Sir,—In compliance with the provisions of the act of the legislative assembly. I Edward the Seventh, chapter 8, 1901, I beg to submit a statement of the receipts and expenditure of the province for the fiscal year ended 31st October, 1904.

I have the honor to be, Your obedient servant, JAS. S. BEEK, Auditor General, EXPENDITURE.

Sir,—In compliance with the provisions of the description of the provisions of the fiscal year ended 31st October, 1904.

With Crick in the Back

You are up against a whole lot of trouble unless you have a strong remedy like Nerviline to settle pain and dislodge stiffness from the mus-

and dislodge stiffness from the muscles and joints. Just rub Nerviline on the painful spot-not much rubbing because Nerviline has more power than ordinary remedies. You won't suffer long after Nerviline is applied for it relieves almost instant-Mr. Phillip Adams of Oakland says, "If I hadn't used Nerviline I guess my back would be stiff yet. few applications of Nerviline took out all the soreness and stiffness. I can recommend Nerviline for any

STAINS.

kind of muscular pain, also for rheu-

The three ghosts on the lonesome road Spake each to one another, "Whence came that stain about your mouth, No lifted hand may cover?" "From eating of forbidden fruit, Brother, my brother."

matism. Price 25c.

The three ghosts on the sunless road
Spake each to one another.
"Whence came that red burn on your No dust or ash may cover?"
2'I stamped a neighbor's heart flame out
Brother, my brother."

71
00
Glutton and Thief and Lover,
White flesh and fair it hid our stains
That no man might discover."
Naked the soul goes up to God;
Brother, my brother."

# ger of the new house. Mr. Gorman Minudie Coal

We sell as good a Coal as any one wants for either grate or cooking stoves. It is long lasting and clean. Well screened and delivered prompt-

MINUDIE COAL CO. Ltd. 339 Charlotte Street, The continued shipment of troops JAMES S. McGIVERN, Agent. Tel. 42.

# BEST @ Scotch Nut Hard Coal

guide; W. McKee, 1st watch; C. J. A freight car at the Boston & Stamers, 2nd watch; G. Stephenson, 3rd watch; R. McIntosh, 4th watch; lestown, was searched yesterday and put into your bin. Cash with put into your bin. Cash with order. 100 tons to be sold at once. Don't miss the chance,

GIBBON 2 CO..

Dry Hard and Soft Wood, sawed and split.

GEORGE DICK, Foot of Germain Street. Telephone 1116 74 Princess Street, and 114

Are you a subscriber? We think you are. There are few who do not take the

Subscribe now and get all the Latest News of the day for 25c. a month delivered.

TIMES, but that few we

Of Liverpool, England.

Over \$60,000,000. J. SYDNEY KAYE, Agent.

851-2 Prince Wm. St., St. John, N. B.

For late, accurate, dependable news, read The Evening Times, the people's paper. Every evening-at all news stands and on the street, one

ST. JOHN FIRE ALARM.

ST. JOHN FIRE ALARM.

2 No. 2 Engine House, King Square,
3 No. 3 Engine House Union Street,
4 Cor, Sewell and Garden Sts.
5 Cor. Mill and Union Sts.
6 Market Square. Auer Light Store,
7 Mechanics' Institute, Carleton St,
8 Cor. Mill and Pond Fts.
9 Foot of Union St. (east.)
12 Waterloo St. opposite Peters St,
13 Cor, St. Patrick and Union Sts.
14 Cor. Brussels and Richmond Sts,
15 Brussels St. near old Everritt Foundry.

as at 31st October, 1903, viz:-\$90,-

12 Cor. Brussels and Richmond Sts;
15 Brussels St. near old Everritt Foundry.
16 Cor. Brussels and Hanover Sts;
17 Cor. Brunswick and Erin Sts;
18 Cor. Union and Carmarthen Sts;
19 Cor. Courtenay and St. David's Sts;
21 Waterloo, opposite Golding St.
23 Cor. Germain and King Sts.
23 (Private) Manchester, Robertson & Allison.
24 Cor. Princess and Charlotte Sts;
25 No. 1 Engine house, Charlotte St.
26 City Hall, Princess and Prince William Sts.
27 Breeze's Cor. King Square.
28 Cor. Duke and Prince Wm; Sts;
31 Cor. King and Pitts Sts.
32 Cor. Duke and Sydney Sts.
35 Cor. Queen and Garmain Sts.
36 Cor. Queen and Garmarthen Sts.
37 Cor. St. James and Prince William Sts:
38 Carmarthen St., between Orange and Duke.
41 Cor. St. James and Prince William

Sts.

42 Cor. Pitt and Duke Sts.

43 Cor. Broad and Carmarthen Sts.

45 Cor. Brittain and Charlotte Sts.

46 Cor. Pitt and St. James Sts.

47 Foot Sydney St.

46 Cor. Pitt and St. James Sts.
47 Foot Sydney St.
48 Cor. S weld and Pitt Sts.
51 City Road, near Skating rink.
52 Pond St. near Fleming's Foundry.
53 Exmouth Street.
61 City Hospital.
62 York Cotton Mill Courtney Bay. NORTH END.

NORTH END.

121 Bridge St. near Stetson's mill;
122 Cor. Main and Bridge Sts.
123 Street Railway car sheds.
124 Cor. Adelaide Road and Peel St;
125 Engine House, No. 5, Main St.
126 Douglas avenue, opp. Hon, James
127 Douglas avenue near Rentley St;
131 Cor. Elgin and Victoria Sts.
132 Opp. Hamilton's mill, Strait Shore,
133 Rolling Mills, Strait Shore.
135 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
136 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
137 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
138 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
139 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
130 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
131 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
132 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
133 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
134 Cor. Adelaide Road and Peel St.
135 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
136 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
137 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
138 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
139 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
130 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
130 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
131 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
132 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
133 Rolling Mills, Strait Shore.
134 Cor. Adelaide Road and Peel St.
135 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
136 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
137 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
138 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
139 Cor. Sheriff St. And Strait Shore.
130 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
130 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore.
131 Cor. Elgin and Victoria Sts.
132 Cor. Adelaide Road and Peel St.
133 Cor. Sheriff St.
140 Cor. Adelaide Road and Peel St.
150 Cor. Sheriff St.
150 Cor. Sheriff St.
160 Cor. Sheriff St.
1 133 Rolling Mills, Strait Shore.
135 Cor. Sheriff St. and Strait Shore Road.
142 Cor. Portland and Camden Sts.
143 Police Station, Main St.
145 Head Lond Wharf, Main St.
154 Paradise Row, opp. Mission Chapel,
231 Engine House, No. 4. City Road.
241 Cor. Stanley and Winter Sts.
253 Wright St.
252 Head Millidge St. Fort Howe.

The three ghosts on the windless road
Spake each to one another,
"Whence came that blood upon your hand
No other hand may cover?"
"From breaking of a woman's heart,
Brother, my brother."

"Yet on the earth clean men we walked
Glutton and Thief and Lover,
White flesh and fair it hid our stains
That no man might discover."
Naked the soul goes up to God,
Brother, my brother."

Brother, my brother."

WEST END.

WEST END.

112 Engine House, King St.
113 Ludlow and Water Sts.
114 King St. and Market Place,
115 Middle St. Old Fort.
116 Winslow and Union Sts.
117 Sand Point wharf.
118 Queen and Victoria Sts.
119 Lancaster and St. James Sts,
119 Lancaster and St. James Sts,
119 Watson and Winslow Sts.
1212 St. John and Watson Sts.
1213 Watson and Winslow Sts.
1214 C. P. R. sheds, Sand Point,

STEAMERS.

Feb. 7-LAKE CHAMPLAIN .Feb.25

FIRST CABIN. — To Liverpool, \$47.50 and \$50 and upward, according to steamer.

Round Trip Tickets at Reduced rates.

SECOND CABIN. — To Liverpool, \$30; London, \$32.50.

THIRD CLASS.—To Liverpool, London, Glasgow, Belfast, Londonderry and Queenstown, \$15. From Liverpool or Londonderry to St. John \$15. From London \$17. To and from all other points at equally low rates.

ST. JOHN TO LONDON.

Class only. S.S. Montrose, Jan. 19, Second Cab-

Rates same as via Liverpool.

For Tickets and further Information apply to

W. H. C. MacKAY, C. P. A.,

St. John, N. B.

Or write, F. R. PERRY, Act. D. P. A St. John, N. B.

HOTELS.

ABERDEEN HOTEL

Home-like and attractive. A temperance house. Newly furnished and thoroughly renovated. Centrally located. Electric cars pass the door to and from all parts of the city. Coach in attendance at all trains and boats. Rates \$1 to \$1.50 per day.

o \$1.50 per day. 18-20-22 Queen St., near Prince Wm.

A. C. NORTHROP, Proprietor.

CLIFTON HOUSE,

and 143 Germain Street,

ST. JOHN, N. B.

RECENTLY RENOVATED
THROUGHOUT.
Special attention given to summer

W. ALLAN BLACK,

Proprietor.

Royal Hotel,

41, 43 and 45 King Street,

SR. JOHN, N. B.

RAYMOND 2 DOHERTY, Proprietors.

Victoria Hotel,

Electric Elevator and all Latest and Modern Improvements.

The DUFFERIN.

E. LeROI WILLIS, Prop.

KING SQUARE,

St. John, N. B.

'Arrives from Canning, N. S., Monday evening, Oct. 24th., with a consignment

CAPT. J. H. POTTER.

35 South Wharf, Tel. 938,

The Old Blend

WHITE HORSE

FROM THE

Original Recipe

Dated 1746.

The Old-fashioned Blend

of the Coaching Days,
without alteration

for 150 years.

BEST, PUREST IN THE MARKET.

REFUSE IMITATIONS.

INSIST ON GETTING White Horse Cellar.

Seing a high priced Whisky many don't keep it if they can sell another brand.

MACKIE & COY. DISTILLERS LTD.

ISLAY, GLENLIVET, AND GLASGOW.

Orders for direct import solicited.

R. SULLIVAN 2 CO.

44 and 46 Dock Street.

Campaign of Education.

211 Townsend Bldg.,

NEW YORK.

OLDEST,

(ELLAR

Whisky

Stmr. Brunswick

of Choice Gravenstein Apples.

Improvements.
D. W. McCORMICK, Prop.

## NTERCOLONIA CANADIAN PACIFIC

From Liverpool. From St. John, N. B. Dec. 18—LAKE MANITOBA.. Dec. 31 Dec. 27—LAKE CHAMPLAIN, Jan. 14 Jan. 10—LAKE ERIE, ... Jan. 28 Jan 24.—LAKE MANITOBA.. Feb. 11 On and after SUNDAY, Nov. 20, 1904, trains will run daily (Sunday excepted) as follows:

RAILROADS.

TRAINS LEAVE ST. JOHN.

TRAINS ARRIVE AT ST. JOHN.

S.S. MOUNT TEMPLE, Jan 10. Third

CITY TICKET OFFICE-7 King St., St. John, N. B. Telephone 1053. GEO. CARVILL, C. T. A.

# CARADIAN

FOR CHICAGO Leave Montreal Every Tuesday. . FOR VANCOUVER LEAVE MONTREAL every THURSDAY and SUNDAY

LEAVE NORTH BAY every
TUESDAY and SATURDAY An inexpensive means of travel-

ling. Comfort and Cheapness combined. For particulars and Tickets call on

or write to Acting D.P.A., C.P.R., St. John, N.B.

# W. E. RAYMOND. H. A. DOHERTY. ASK YOUR WINE MERCHANT



GAELIC WHISKY!

(8 Years Old.)
IMPORTED DIRECT FROM The Stirling Bonding Co. STIRLING, SCOTLAND.

# Summer Places Wanted.

ORE and more each year summer soujourners from the States are seeking out the cook spots in Canada, and patronizing well-managed hotels and pleasand located hearding places. cated boarding places.

Each season thousands from all

over the United States turn to the advertising columns of the Boston Evening Transcript, where so many announcements of summer places are published. If you desire to reach the wellto-do people and attract them to

your place, insert a well-worded advertisement in the Boston Trans-Full information, rates, sample

copies and advice cheerfully given

sition guaranteed; lessons by mail exclusively; no interference with regular occupation; 1389 Cathers, W. A., residence, Wentsworth Worth Residence, Wentsworth Worth Residence, Wentsworth Residence,

231 Engine House, No. 4. City Road, 241 Cor. Stanley and Winter Sts.

253 Wright St.
312 Head Millidge St. Fort Howe.
321 Cor. Barker and Somerset Streets, Fort Howe.
412 Cor. City Road and Gilbert's Lane; boards of education and leading newspapers; thousands of graduates.

421 Marsh Road.

WEST END.

112 Engine House, King St.
113 Ludlow and Water Sts.
114 King St. and Market Place, 115 Middle St. Old Fort.

115 Middle St. Old Fort.

116 Middle St. Old Fort.

117 Middle St. Old Fort.

118 Middle St. Old Fort.

119 Middle St. Old Fort.

110 Carleton Curling rink, west St.
110 John.
110 John.
1110 John.
1111 Middle St. Old Fort.
112 Engine House, King St.
113 Ludlow and Water Sts.
114 King St. and Market Place, 115 Middle St. Old Fort.
115 Middle St. Old Fort.
116 Middle St. Old Fort.
117 Middle St. Old Fort.
118 Ludlow and Water Sts.
119 Middle St. Old Fort.
119 Middle St. Old Fort.
110 Middle St. Old Fort.
110 Middle St. Old Fort.
111 Ludlow and Warket Place, 112 Middle St. Old Fort.
112 Middle St. Old Fort.
113 Ludlow and Warket Place, 114 King St. and Market Place, 115 Middle St. Old Fort.
114 King St. and Market Place, 115 Middle St. Old Fort.
115 Middle St. Old Fort.

425 St. Andrew's Council of the lotte.

764B Sharp J. A., residence, Duke west St. John.

362 Thistle curling rink, Golding.

1397. U. S. Immigration Bureau, west St. John.

A. W. McMACKIN,

Local Manager.